GILMORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERING & CONSULTING SERVICES

October 14, 2025

DELIVERED VIA EMAIL
Project No. 2308004

Abbey Swan, Director of Community Enhancement
Caln Township

253 Municipal Drive

Thorndale, PA 19372

RE: Spackman-Davis Farmhouse Roof — Application for Payment #02 (Final)
Dear Abbey:

We have reviewed Application for Payment #02 for the Spackman-Davis Farmhouse Roof project as
submitted by Detwiler Roofing, Inc. (see attached).

As a final application for payment, Detwiler Roofing, Inc. requested payment in the amount of
$19,631.60, which is a combination of payment for work done in the period since the last application for
payment as well as release of retainage. We are in agreement with the quantities of work as submitted
by the Contractor and recommend the payment of $19,631.60 (which includes release of all retainage).
The Balance to Finish is $0.00.

The value of the cumulative work completed through Payment Application #02 is $188,612.00, which
corresponds to 100% completion of the total current contract amount.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

e D
Ross A. Bickhart, PE

Senior Project Manager
Gilmore & Associates, Inc.

BUILDING ON A FOUNDATION OF EXCELLENCE

1617 JFK Blvd, Suite 425 | Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone: 215-687-4246
www.gilmore-assoc.com



fAIA Document G702 - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER:  Caln Township PROJECT:
253 Municipal Drive Thomdale,
PA,19372
FROM Detwiler Roofing, LLC VIA
CONTRACTOR; 1578 Main Strect East Earl, PA, 17519 ARCHITECT:

24-028 PAPW Spackman-Davis Farm

House
Primary Location

3401 E Kings Highway
Downingtown, PA,19335

APPLICATION NO: 002 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO:  April 30, 2025 OWNER: []
ARCHITECT: (]

CONTRACT FOR: Roofing CONTRACTOR: []

CONTRACT DATE: August 01, 2024

PROJECT NOS: / / Caln FIELD: []

Township OTHER: [

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

AlA Document G703¥, Continuation Sheet, is altached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2)
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) wcnieisins

5. RETAINAGE:
a0 % of Completed Work

$182,612.00
$6,000.00
5188,612.00

S188,612.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owper, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Date: May 27, 2025
State of: Penssylvania

County of: Lancaster
Subscribed and swomn to before

Commonweallh of Pennsylvania - Nolary Sea'’
John S. Martin, Notary Public

(Column D + E on G703) $0.00 me this ?,7 day of /Ulz.y 2628 Lancaster County
b. 0 % of Stored Material < m My commisslon expires Oclober 16,2025
b e 2 Commission number 1322147
{Calioni P oil G703) 50.00 Hotaty, Pu“.]w.' % m.s' l\.*lamn Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column 1 of G703) vuuvurrne 50,00 My Commission expires: ~ October 16, 2025
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE siss61200 ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..ovvvoconmnessssmssssssessesssssmssesssses $168,980.40 comprising this application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
: . ; Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
Line 6 fr Certifi : 5 2, ; S
R e o ) quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE woveoooooeo oo eeeeesseeseo $19.631.60 cntitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED $19,631.60
(Line 3 less Line 6) $0.00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to canform with the amount certified.}
ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ENGINEER: 5
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00] By: ;é“ - M Date: _ 10/14/25
Total approved this Month §6,000.00 $0.00 .
TOTALS $6.000.00 $0.00 This Centificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
Y ——{ named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order $6,000.00] the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA Document G702 — 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” *American Institute of Archilecls,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AIA
Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Instilute of Archilects. This document was produced at 11:37:46 ET on 05/27/2025 under Order No.2114509591 which expires on 06/15/2025, is not for resale, 1
is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To reporl copyrighl violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconlracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADASA)



aAIA Document G703 - 1992

Continuation Sheet

AlA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 002

Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: April 25, 2025

containing Contractor’s signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: April 25, 2025

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 24-028

A B C D | E F G H 1
F‘l:,((J)ﬁK ok hmm MATFRIALS TRIAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE M’PL‘IC ATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOTINDORE) (D+E+F) K
(D +E)

Mobilization,
demobilization, bonds

|#1-1 _ land insurance 31,218.00 31,218.00 0.00 0.00 31,218.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Remove existing melal,
cedar shake, and asphalt

|#1-2__[shingle roofing 62,705.00 59,569.75 3,135.25 0.00 62,705.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Remove, repair (sister
rib) and replace roof

#1-3  |raflers 11,200.00 11,200.00 0.00, 0.00 11,200.00{  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Remove and repair

#1-4 _ |wood columns for porch 5,215.00 5,215.00 0.00 0.00 5,215.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Remove and replace

|#1-5 _ |railing for porch 3,024.00, 2,691.36, 332.64 0.00 3,024.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Remove and replace

#1-6_ |sofits 4,398.00, 4,398.00, 0.00 0.00 4,398.00]  100.00% 0.00) 0.00
Remove and replace

|#1-7__|fascia ant trim 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00] 0.00 10,000.00{  100.00% 0.00] 0.00
Remove and replace
gutters and downspouts

|#1-8  land add splash blocks 12,700.00 11,430.00 1,270.00| 0.00 12,700.00] _ 100.00%, 0.00 0.00
Anchor porch roof
structure to existing :

#1-9  |stone masonry building 4,000,00 4,000.,00| 0.00] 0.00 4,000.00]  100.00%) 0.00] 0.00
Add-Alternate#]
Remove and replace
porch flooring and floor

|#2-1  joists 26,287.00] 26,287.00 0.00 0.00 26,287.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00)

[#2-2 |Add-Altemnate#2 11,865.00] 11,865.00] 0.00 0.00 11,865.00]  100.00%) 0.00 0.00)

AlA Document G703 — 1992, Copyﬂghloim 1985, 1966 19671970 1978, 1983 and 1892. All rights reserved. *The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” "AIA." the AIA Logo, and

“AIA Conlract Documents” are

resale, Is licensed for one-time usa only, andrnaymb'ba usedln accordance with the AlA Conlract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.
User Notes:
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(3B9ADAB2)



A B C D | E F [¢] H I
X F::/(())l:;]{ COMILETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED | obnone PRESENTLY [|COMPLETED AND % FINISH  |(F VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THS PERIOD STORED  {STORED TO DATE} (G+C) ©-0) RATE)
(NOTINDORE)] (D+E+F) *
(D +E)
Contingent repairs to
porch foundalions
CO#| Lighting
13 Protection 6,000.00 0.00, 6,000,00} 0.00 6,000.08]  100.00% 0.0 0,00
0.60 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00, 0.00} 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 0.00/ 0.00
0.90 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 0.00/ 0.00
0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 0,00 0.00
£.00 0.00) 0,00 .00 0.00 0.00% 0,00 0.00,
0.00 0.00/ 0.00 0.06 0,00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
8.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00/ 0.00 0.00%) 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL S1BH,612.00 5177,874.11 S10,737.49 50,00/ $188,612.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00/

AlA Documen G103 - 1992 Copyright © 1963. 1065, 1966, 1067,5970, 1978, 19483 and 1992, All rights reserved. “The American instlule of Architects,” *American Institute of Architects,” "A1A.” the AlA Lego, and

o Arnarican [nstitute ofArchulec{: This document was produced at 11:00:54 ET on 05/27/2025 under Order No.2 114509591 which expiras an 06/16/2025, is not for 2
resala, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only ba used In accordance with the AtA Conlract Documents? Terms of Service. Ta report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@ataconiracts.com,
User Notes:

*AA Contract Doc

g™ ara lrad

(3BOADAB2}




DOCUMENT 00 65 19.16
CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE OF LIENS

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF __L andcaster

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sald County and State persanally appeared
John S. Martin
(IndividualiPartner/D  uhuthorized Representalive of Corporate Contractor)

Who being duly swom according to law deposes and says that

_Detwiler Roofing LLC, 1578 Maln Street, East Earl, Pennsyvanla 17619
{Contractor, Name and Address)

Caln Township, 2563 Municipal Drive, Thorndale, PA 19372

{Owner, Name and Address)
the sum of one hundred sixty-eight thousand nine hundred eighty dollars and forty cents. other valuable considerations in full
satisfaction and payment of all sums of
monay owed and payable to _ Detwller Roofing LLC

{Contractor)
performance of the Work including all approved change orders under an Agreement dated

this day has received from

arising out of the

associated with Contract: Spackman-Davls use Roof

betwean Caln Township
And _Detwiler Roofing LLC

(Owner)

(Contractor)

THEREFORE, Detwier Rooflng LLC

{Contractor)
(for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators) (for itself, its successors and assigns) release, quit-

claim and forever discharge Caln Township
{Owner)
its successors and assigns, of and from all claims and demands arising from or in connaction with tha

aforementioned Agreement.

This Release Is contingent upon receipt of the final payment of $ 13.631.60 .

CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE OF LIENS
00 65 19.16-1




(Corp. Seal)

CONTRACTOR
Company:

Detwiler Ro

Signature;

(Individual, Partier or Duly Authorized
Representative of Corporate Contractor)

Name and Title: Titus Detwiter

President

Sworn and subscribed before me this

30__day of ____—Aedl 2025

Common®ealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
John S. Martin, Notary Public
Lancaster County
My commission expires October 16, 2025
Commisslon number 1322147
Member, Pannsylvania Assoclation of Notaries

CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE OF LIENS
00 65 19.16-2




Great Midwest Insurance Company
800 Gessner Road, Suite 600
Houston, TX 77024

Bond # GM240043

MAINTENANCE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we, Detwiler Roofing, LL.C, 1578 Main
Street, East Earl, PA 17519 as Principal, and Great Midwest Insurance Company, 800 Gessner
Road, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77024, a corporation duly organized under and by the virtue of the
laws of the State of Texas and authorized to become sole surety on bonds in the State of Pennsylvania
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Caln Township hereinafter called Obligee, in the just and
penal sum of Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-One Dollars and 20/100 ($18,261.20), lawful
money of the United States of America, to the payment of which well and truly to be made the
Principal binds itself, its successors and assigns, and the Surety binds itself; its successors and assigns,
jointly and severly, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, The Principal has by means of a written contract, dated July 31, 2024 contracted
with the Obligee aforesaid, for furnishing all materials and performing all of the work as specifically
set forth in said contract, and

WHEREAS, The Principal has completed the said contract in accordance with the plans and
specifications thereof, and

WHEREAS, THE Obligee has requested the Principal to guarantee said work against defective
workmanship or faulty materials for a period of one (1) year; from the date of substantial completion,
which is April 30, 2025,

NOW THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the
Principal shall well and truly make good any defects in material or workmanship which may arise in
said work within one (1) year, ending April 30, 2026 then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals this 8 day of May, 2025.

Detwiler Roofing, LLC

Principal

By:

Titus Detwiler, President

Great Midwest Insurance Company

Sure% M Seal

/Melissa F Frief, Attorney-In-Fact

B-102 (12/11)



GM240043

POWER OF ATTORNEY
Great Midwest Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GREAT MIDWEST INSURANGE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office
in Houston, TX, does hereby constitute and appoint:

Martin J. Hellman, Melissa F. Friel

its true and lawful Attomey(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other
writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of GREAT MIDWEST
INSURANCE COMPANY, on the 1% day of April, 2025 as follows:

Resolved, that the President, or any officer, be and hereby is, authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or
other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other
writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed One-Hundred Million dollars ($100,000,000.00), which the Company might execute through
its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as
binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-

Eact, so appointed, may be removed in the Company's sole discretion and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of|
ttorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by electronic mail on any power of attorney
granted, and the signature of the Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by electronic mail to any certificate of any such power
and any such power or cerlificate bearing such electronic signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so
executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of underlaking to which it Is attached, continue to be
valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY, has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its
Corporate Seal to be affixed this 8th day of April, 2025,

GREAT MIDWEST INSURANGE COMPANY

oy Maule. 1) Haake s

Mark W. Haushill
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On this 8th day of April 2025, before me, personally came Mark W. Haushill to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say

that he is the President of GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that
he executed sald instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

BY MMJ ;‘aﬁ' 4’2 "
Christina Bishop

Notary Public

A 7 |3T||BISH°F
| My Notary D # 131090468
488 Expires April 14, 2020

CERTIFICATE

1, the undersigned, Secretary of GREAT MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions
as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Houston, TX __8th _ Dayof _ May 2025 .

“WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with Intent to defraud any Insurance company or other person, files and application for Insurance of clalm
sontaining any matorlally falso information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concorning any fact materlal thereto, commits a
fraudulent insurance act, which Is a ¢rime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penaltles. o




Assets

Cash & Invested Assets:

Cash and Short term Investments
Bonds

Commons Stocks

Morigage Loans

Other Invested Assets

" Total Cash & Invested Assets

Other Assets:

Premium Receivables
Reinsurance Recoverable
Tax Assets

Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

$ 1,028,911

Great Midwest Insurance Company

Statutory Balance Sheet
as of December 31, 2024
(in thousands)

Liabilities, Capital and Surplus

Liabilities:

Loss and Loss Expense Reserves

248,659
620,407

Uneamed Premium

Ceded Relnsurance Premium

10,615 Amounts withheld by company for account of others

142,700
922,381

Other Liabilities
Total Liabllities

Capltal and Surplus:

41,659 Common Stock

25,299 Gross Paid In & Contributed Capital
10,420 Unassigned Funds (Sumplus)

20,252

Total Capital and Surplus

CERTIFICATION

Total Liabilites, Capital & Surplus

$

135,359
67,488
31,846

3,843
79,800
318,336

4,550
677,677
28,348
710,575

1,028,911

I, Mark W. Haushill, President of Great Midwest Insurance Company, hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the
Balance Sheet of said Company, as of December 31,2024,

Signature

Hm.‘;', W \dy?

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company in Houston, Texas this 12th day of March

2025,

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this 12th day of March 20235, before me, Christina Bishop, a Notary Public, personally appeared, Mark W. Haushill, who provided to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and

Witness my hand and official seal,

Signature ‘ )A i.ML
Signature of Notary Public

4

SPRY 7
D g

&
1

3*‘6"3 £

.

CHRISTINA BISHOP
Notory Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 04-14-2025
090488

“egun___Notary ID 131
=




mwmbﬂ> Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TOOWNER:  Caln Township PROJECT:  24-028 PAPW Spackman-Davis Farm _ APPLICATION NO: 002 Distribution to:
253 Municipal Drive House PERIODTO:  April 30, 2025 OWNER: []
Thorndale, PA, 19372 Primary Location Nt

3401 E Kings Highway ARCHITECT: []
Downingtown, PA, 19335 CONTRACT FOR: Roofing CONTRACTOR: [ ]

FROM Detwiler Roofing, LLC VIA CONTRACT DATE: September 03, 2024
CONTRACTOR: 1578 Main Street East Earl, PA, 17519 ARCHITECT: PROJECT NOS: / / Caln FIELD: []
Township OTHER:[]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AIA Document G703%, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

$182.612.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 CONTRACTOR: &\
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2) $182.612.00 By: [V 22~ JPLY Date: April 25, 2025
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Colurnn G 01 G703) wuuceems $182,612.00 Stateof Penssylvanial/ — //
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Lancaster .
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seat
a 0.00 % of Completed Work Subscribed and swom to before John S. Martin, Notary Public
(Column D +E on G703) $0.00 me this of Mey Zo28 Lancaster County
b. 0 % of Stored Material Q’ C }‘m. My commission expires October 16, 2025
. . Commission number 1322147
(Column F on G703) $0.00 Notary Public: John S. Martin - - -
R . 2 Member, Pennsylvania Asscciation of Notaries
Total Retainage (Lines 52+ 5b or Total in Column T of G703) . - $0.00 My Commission expires:  October 16, 2025
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s182.612.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $168.98040 comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE — S3.631.60] entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED $13,631.60
(Line 3 less Line 6) $0.00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00| By: Date:
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 . .
TOTALS $0.00 S0.00| This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
. — named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
INET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00| the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA Document G702 — 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA
Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:49:31 ET on 04/29/2025 under Order No.2114509591 which expires on 06/15/2025, is not for resale, 1
is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:
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DOCUMENT 00 65 19.13
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF __Lancaster

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
County and State personally appeared

Titus Detwiler

(Individual/Partner/Duly Authorized Represantative of Corporate Contractor)
who belng duly sworn according to law deposes and says that all labor, material and outstanding claims
and indebtedness of whatever nature arising out of the performance of the Work including all approved

change orders Under an Agreement dated 31 of July ,2024 assoclated with

Contract: Spackman-Davls Farmhouse Roof

Between Caln Townhlp, 253 Municlpal Drive, Thorndale, PA 19372

(Owner, Name and Address)

And Detwiler Roofing LLC
(Contractor, Name and Address)

have been satisfied and pald in full.

CONTRACTOR
Company; Detwilar RQOﬁl;lg LLC

— HE—
(Corp. Seal) Signature:
(Individual, Partner o Duly Authorized

Representative of Corporate Contractor)

Name and Title: 1itus Detwiler

President

Sworn and subscribed before me this

30 da_QtApT“ '20_25

o S [k

{ Pennsyivania - Notery Saal
commm";:\!gt.‘:ﬁanln. Ny;tary Public
L.ancaster County
Ky commission expires Gctober 18, 2025
Commisslon numbar 1322147
Member, Pennaylvania Assoclation of Motianies

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
00 65 19,131



